Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael Schmid			10/04/2011	
Mathias Frenzel			10/04/2011	
Rudolf Marka			10/04/2011	
Klaus Thiessen			10/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α			
Name:	 Trumpf Medizin Syst	eme GmbH + Co. KG		
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 7-9			
City:	Saalfeld			
	GERMANY			
Postal Code:				
Property Type	l	Number	r	
		Number	r	
Application Number:	13240			
Application Number:	13246		r	
Application Number:	13246	6006	r	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone:	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922	6006	r	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email:	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com	2		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se</i>	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com	6006		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i>	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com ent to the e-mail add	2 2 Dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com	5006 2 d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com <i>ent to the e-mail add</i> Gregory J. Pen FISH & RICHA P.O.BOX 1022	2 2 dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t noyer RDSON P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com <i>ent to the e-mail add</i> Gregory J. Pen FISH & RICHA P.O.BOX 1022	2 2 dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t noyer RDSON P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com ent to the e-mail add Gregory J. Pen FISH & RICHA P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS	2 2 dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t noyer RDSON P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA (877)769-7945 (617) 956-5922 apsi@fr.com ent to the e-mail add Gregory J. Pen FISH & RICHA P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS	5006 2 dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b hoyer RDSON P.C. 5, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		

501704869

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MICHAEL SCHMID of Sudetenstrasse 17, 82194 Groebenzell, Germany, MATHIAS FRENZEL of Parsbergerstrasse 8, 82110 Germering, Germany, RUDOLF MARKA of Metzgerfeldweg 12, 85737 Ismaning, Germany, and KLAUS THIESSEN of Egenhofer Strasse 73, 82178 Puchheim, Germany, hereby assign to: Trumpf Medizin Systeme GmbH + Co. KG, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 7-9, 07318 Saalfeld, Germany; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SURGICAL LAMPS AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, filed 9/27/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/246,006, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 04.16.2011

MICHAEL SCHMID

Witnessed by: Hapeetta Name:

Date: <u>2011/10/04</u>

PATENT REEL: 027131 FRAME: 0949

Date: 04. 10. 2011 MATHIAS FRENZEL Witnessed by: Date: 2011/0/04 Name Afflee Hennet Date: 04.10.2011 RUDOLF MARKA Witnessed by Date: <u>2011</u> 10/04 Name nica Date: 04. 10.2011 KLAUS THIESSEN

Witnessed by: Namé (chbo

22711645.doc

Date: 2011